



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3970 OF 2024

Archana Rajendra Sadgure and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Salunke Sudarshan J.
APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. G.A.Kulkarni

.....

AND

114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 954 OF 2025

Prasenjeet Kashinath Alias Kashiram Khadse and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kharate Gajanan Tukaram
APP for Respondent No.1: Mrs. P.R. Bharaswadkar

.....

AND

115 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1179 OF 2025

Rohini Datta Adagale
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Gandhi Amol Subhash
APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. G.A. Kulkarni

.....

AND

116 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1563 OF 2025

Ramnath Radhakisan Satpute and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Rahul R. Karpe
APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. P.S. Patil

.....

AND

117 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1661 OF 2025

-2-

Sachin Shankarrao Tale and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Mantri Suraj Rajendra
APP for Respondent No.1: Ms. Rashmi P. Gour

.....
AND
118 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 237 OF 2025

Mukund Chandoji Ghansawant
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shivkumar K Mathpati
APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. S.A. Gaikwad

.....
**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 9th JULY, 2025**

PER COURT :-

Await service of notice on concerned respondent/s. Stand
over to 21.08.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rlj/