

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1179 OF 2025

ROHINI DATTA ADAGALE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Shri Gandhi Amol Subhash, Advocate for the Applicant.  
Shri G.A. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent No.1/State.  
...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI  
&  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 21 August 2025

Per Court :-

The learned APP is directed to get the notice of  
respondent No.2 served through the Investigating Officer.

2. Stand over to 18.09.2025.

*kps*

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(SMT.VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)