



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

959 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1179 OF 2025

Rohini Datta Adagale

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Gandhi Amol Subhash

APP for Respondents: Mrs R.R. Tandale

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : April 17, 2026

**PER COURT :-**

1. Notice of respondent no.2 is returned unserved as not residing on the given address. Hence, re-issue notice to respondent no.2, returnable on 19.6.2026.

2. The investigating Officer to ensure service upon respondent no.2 either in person or through whatsapp or any other permissible mode.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )

...